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CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS
APPLICATION FORM

PLANNING &
DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT

PROPERTY

aderess 1515 Oxford

Historic District / Landmark HCAD # 0201320000008
Subdivision Houston Heights Lot 7S B8OA slock 190
DESIGNATICN TYPE PROPOSED ACTION

[} Landmark ™1 Contributing [ Alteration or Addition ] Relocation
] Protected Landmark 1 slencontributing ] Restoration [ Demoiition

[ Archaeologicai Site :’3 Vacant

DOCUMENTS

X New Construction ] Excavation

[0 Application checkiist for each oroposed action and all applicable dogumentation listed within are attached

OWNER
name Mark Standridge and Rebecca Davis

APPLICANT (if other than owner)

name  Michael Bublewicz and Alyssa Parrish

Company

Company

Vaiing Address 1502 Ouford

825 Bayland Ave.

Mailing Address

Phone 832‘628~8221

Phone 21 4*587-3545

-

1 /( - &W Bac Sianed b ) 0292460COA244A8
Signature /ﬁ W§ WS@‘ amguw th(/-) Alyssa Parrisd
Date MarCh 3 N 2{} 1 %/ v G Date MarCh 3,201 5 — g y. Alyssa Parrish

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

Reguirements: A complete apolication includes all applicatle information requested on checklists 10 pravide a complete
and accurate descriction of existing and proposed conditions. Prefiminary review meeting or site visit with staff may be

necessary to process the apolication. Owner contact

appiications will nof be consivarad.

information and signature is required. Late or incomplete

Deed Restrictions: You nave veiifed matthe work does not violate applicable deed restrictions.
Public Records: if attached maisriz's are protected by copyright law, you grant the City of Houston, its officers, agencies,

departments, and amployees,

~nn-axclusive rights to reproduce, distribute and publish copyrighted materials before the

Heuston Archaeciogical and Histencal Commission, the Planning Commission, City Council, and other City of Houston
commissions, agancies, anc capaiments, on a City of Houston website, or other public forum for the purposes of
application for a Cenificate ¢f Aopropriateness or building permit, and other educational and not for profit purposes. You
hereby represent inat you pOssEss tne requisite permission of rights baing conveyed here to the City.

Compliance: If granted, you agiee © comply with alt conditions of the COA. Revisions to approved work require staff

review and may ¢
deiays, fines or ciner penaities.

wire & newy applivation and AHC approval. Failure to comply with the COA may result in project

Fanner.

Rey. 102014

Application received. / /

Application complete: / I




1515 Oxford Street

We request approval of a Certificate of Appropriateness to:

Build a new construction, single family home of approximately 3,768 square feet with a 814
square feet garage with garage apartment

The home will have a front setback of 20’.

The exterior of the home will be craftsman styling that matches the exterior features of existing
contributing structures nearby.

It will be a pier and beam construction home. Finished floor height (with subfloor and wood
floor) will be 2’-6”, a first floor ceiling height of 10 feet and second floor ceiling 9 feet height.
With a 29°-8-3/4” height at the tallest point.

The front elevation windows will be three over one wood double hung and the side/back of
home will be one over one windows, wood double hung, which are consistent with craftsman
style homes and nearby, contributing homes.

The front elevation will be 117 siding on the two front gables and both four inch and six inch
exposed cementitious siding.

The homes elements will include the following:

O Exposed eaves
O Three over one windows @ front elevation
0 Corbels

Front Porch
All the double hung windows will be Jeldwen wood and the wet areas will be Jeldwen vinyl.
The siding will be a combination of cementitious and 117 siding at all the gables.
The roof will be a combination of composition roof (main house/garage) and a metal front and
back side porch roof.

Applicant and architect have made every effort to minimize width of home to give proportionate look
between home and the lot keeping in character with many of the original homes built in 1920’s . Home
is 32" wide on a 60’ lot (approximately 53% of lot face) versus most new construction of 37-42’ wide
built on the standard 50" wide lot (74-84% of lot face) to give a more scaled down view from the street.
Due to the more narrow 32’ wide, the pitch positions the eaves at 22’-3-3/4” height. In addition, an
effort was made to minimize the roof pitch low to keep an overall height of 29’-8-3/4”.



1515 Oxford Street

Window and Door Schedule

All will be wood double hung (except in wet areas)

First Floor Windows:
Study: (2) 3-0x 6-0
Dining: (5) 3-0x 6-0
Breakfast: (2) 2-6 x 6-0

Family Room: (4) 3-0 x 4-2

Second Floor Windows:

Bedroom 2: (5) 3-2 x 4-8

Hall: (1) 3-0 x 4-0

Bedroom 3: (5) 3-2 x 4-8

Bath 3: Fixed 2-0 x 2-0 Vinyl

Bedroom 4: (5) 3-2 x 4-8

Master Bath: (3) Fixed 2-0 x 2-0 Vinyl

Master Bedroom/sitting room: (6) 2-6 x 4-8 and (3) 3-2 x 4-8
Staircase: (1) 3-0 x 4-0 (tempered)

Utility: (1) 3-0 x 4-0

Bath 2: (2) Fixed 2-0 x 2-0 Vinyl

Exterior Doors:
Front: Double door entry, 4-0 x 8-0
Family: (2) Double Single lite, 5-0 x 8-0 and (1) 3-0 x 8-0

Mud: Single lite, 3-0 x 8-0



CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS
NEW CONSTRUCTION CHECKLIST

Well in_advance of the COA application deadline contact staff to discuss your project and, if necessary, to
make an appointment to meet with staff for a project consultation.

Complete all applicable sections and submit with the COA application form. Staff can assist you in determining what items
are required for your scope of work. An incomplete application may cause delays in processing or may be deferred to the
next agenda. Application materials must clearly represent current and proposed conditions. Refer to Houston Code of
Ordinances, Ch. 33 VII, Sec. 33-242 for approval criteria for new construction in a historic district.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1515 Oxford Street, Houston, Texas 77008

NEW BUILDING TYPE DRAWINGS
[A single-family residence scale like drawings the same; include all dimensions and
O] multi-family residence drawing scale; label with cardinal directions

[] commercial building X site plan

[J mixed use building [X floor plans

(] institutional building [X window and door schedule

] garage [X roof plan

] carport |ﬁ elevations (all sides)

[] accessory structure (] perspective

O other

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION
[X describe new structure including square footage, levels, foundation, siding, windows, doors, roof and details

X materials description; attach specification sheets if necessary

PHOTOGRAPHS label photos with description and location

IZI site as seen from street, from front and corners, include neighboring properties

Rev. 10.2014
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TYPICAL SIDEWALK SECTION

NTS

NOTES

1. IF AVAILABLE ROW IS NOT SUFFICIENT TO
ACCOMODATE A 5-FEET SIDEWALK.
ENGINEER SHALL OBTAIN A VARIANCE FROM
THE CITY ENGINEER FOR A 4-FEET WIDE
SIDEWALK.

2. EXPANSION & CONSTRUCTION JOINTS ALONG
SIDEWALKS SHALL BE ACCORDING TO
DRAWING NO. 02752-02.

3. REFER CHAPTER 10 DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
FOR A AND B.
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SITE NOTES

1.

All drawings presented here reference the IRC 2012 Building Codes, w/ City of
Houston amendments.

Finished floor elevation shall be a minimum of 12” above the top of the nearest
sanitary sewer manhole cover. Qualified engineer shall determine final slab
elevation, and provide a site grading plan as per local authority.

Elevation of the nearest sanitary sewer manhole cover is assumed to be 100.0".
Curb elevation (as referenced) taken from top of the curb.

Builder shall approve location of house on lot and to verify all utility locations, all
easements, building, block face and setback lines PRIOR to construction.

Plumber shall determine location of water meter and contact the local quthority to
connect. Water pipe to be sch. 40 P.V.C (or equal).

Plumber shall connect into existing sanitary sewer. Piping to be sch. 40 P.V.C. (or
equal).

Electrician to run three underground conduits from source pole or transformer fo
location specified by Contractor for:

a. electrical service.
b. telephone service
c. cable service (af the same location)

All drainage and runcffs shall be collected on site to an underground system or
directed on the surface to the street. Drainage and runoff are not allowed to be
directed onto adjacent properties. Drain piping shall be sch. 40 P.V.C. (or equal)
when area drains are used.

Provide one qualified tree per 5000 sqg. ft. of lot size.

. Contractor will specify location of gas mater,electrical panels and meters. Equipment

Shall be located where the where the face of the meter is not closer than
36” from the property line.36” of clear space is required in front of elecfrical equipment.
the clearance must be 36”7 wide.
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Designer:

Alyson Wilson

35 Champions Court Place
Houston,TX 77069
713.540.6601

Contractor.
Vintage Homes
921 Columbia
Houston,TX 77008
713.417.4217

Structural Engineer

Henry E.Segura P.E
Professional Engineer
9827 Sageaspen Lane
Houston, TX 77089-3501
281.935.6020

PE 44619
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1,932 SQ. FT.

Designer:
Alyson Wilson

35 Champions Court Place

Houston,TX 77069
713.540.6601

The General Contractor is responsible for conforming to all local jurisdicton

codes and regulations.

Designer is not responsible for means and methods.The General
Contractor is responsible for all techniques,scheduling and procedures.

Contractor.
Vintage Homes
921 Columbia
Houston,TX 77008
713.417.4217
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SIREET

Houston TX /7008

1915 OXFORD

FIRST FLOOR PLAN & GARAGE PLAN

1. Do not scale drawings.Written dimensions take precedence. Contractor
shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions and conditions on the
job and notify Designer of any variations from the
dimensions or conditions shown on the drawings presented herein.

2. All written notes on these drawings shall take precedence over the
minimum standard nofes detfailed on the last sheet of these drawings.

3. Ceiling heights taken from where the note is located on plan.

4. All floor drains to have overflow pan with relief.

5. Provide plumbing access panel at all bathtubs as per IRC 2012 Sect.

P2704.1

6. All glass at tubs and showers shall be fempered safefy glass and fo

comply with

IRC 2012 Sect R308.

7. See stair notes and details on A4.2.

8. Provide attic access with a minimum clear opening of 227 x 307.
Provide capacity of 3350 Ibs. See |RC sect. R80/.1.

9. Locate water heater(s) in attic above a load bearing partition in «a
pan with a relief line to oufside or storm sewer line. Installation
shall comply with IRC 2012 Chapter 28.

10. Locate HVAC equipment in affic unless otherwise noted.

11. Provide 247 wide plywood walkway to access all mechanical
equipment located in attic. Maximum distance from afttic access to

equipment shall not exceed 20°—0".

Provide a 30~ wide service

platform at service side of all equipment in affic.

12. All insulation shall have a flame spread rating not fo exceed 25
and a smoke density rating not to exceed 450 as per IRC 2012

sect R302.10.

13.Provide adequate furring so vent and soil pipes do not
penetrate plates. All plumbing vents shall exit through a
roof plane that slopes to the back.

14.Plumbing walls shall be 2x6 unless otherwise nofed. Plumber
shall use only 2x6 walls (type B) for any plumbing that is

larger than 37.

15.Smoke detectors are located on Electrical.

16.Minimum class B roofing and no openings within 5 feet of common wall.

17.All guardrails shall conform to IRC 2012 sect R312

18.All exterior walls are to be minimum 2 x 4 unless dimensioned
or noted otherwise.

19.Methods of termite profection if required by IRC table R301.2
shall be in accordance with section R318.

20.Bathtub and shower floors and walls above bathtubs with installed
shower heads and in shower compartments shall be finished with
a nonabsorbent surface to a height of not less than six feet
above the floor according to R307.2.
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Designer:

Alyson Wilson

35 Champions Court Place
Houston,TX 77069

713.540.6601
The General Contractor is responsible for conforming to all local jurisdicton
codes and regulations.
Designer is not responsible for means and methods.The General
Contractor is responsible for all techniques,scheduling and procedures.
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1. Do not scale drawings.Written dimensions take precedence. Confractor 9. Locate water heater(s) in attic above a load bearing partition in a 15.Smoke defectors are located on Electrical.
shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions and conditions on the pan with a relief line to outside or storm sewer line. Installation . : : -
job and notify Designer of any variations from the shall comply with IRC 2012 Chapter 28. 16.Minimum class B roofing and no openings within 5 feet of common wall.

dimensions or condifions shown on the drawings presenfted herein. ]
17.All guardrails shall conform to IRC 2012 sect R312

10. Locate HVAC equipment in aftic unless otherwise noted.

2. All written notes on these drawings shall take precedence over the . 18.All exterior walls are to be minimum 2 x 4 unless dimensioned
minimum standard notes detailed on the last sheet of these drawings. 11. Provide 24~ wide plywood walkway to access all mechanical or noted otherwise.
equipment located in attic. Maximum distance from aftic access fo
3. Ceiling heights taken from where the note is located on plan. equipment shall not exceed 20°—0". Provide a 30" wide service 19.Methods of termite protection if required by IRC table R301.2 Drawing Description:
platform at service side of all equipment in attic. shall be in accordance with section R318.

4. All floor drains fo have overflow pan with relief. 12. All insulation shall have a flame spread rating not to exceed 25 20.Bathtub and shower floors and walls above bathtubs with installed

“ “ and a smoke density rafing not fo exceed 450 as per IRC 2012 shower heads and in shower compartments shall be finished with
5. Provide plumbing access panel at all bathfubs as per IRC 2012 Sect. sect R302.10. a nonabsorbent surface to a height of not less than six feet _H_IOO_W _U_I>Z
P2704.1 above the floor according to R307.2.

6. All glass at tubs and showers shall be fempered safety glass and to

: 15.Provide adequate furring so vent and soil pipes do nof
comply with IRC 2012 Sect R308. penetrate plates. All plumbing vents shall exit through a
7. See stair notes and defails on A4.2. roof plane that slopes to the back. D .
wg.Name:
8. Provide attic access with a minimum clear opening of 22" x 307, 14.Plumbing walls shall be 2x6 unless otherwise nofed. Plumber Layer mgr: XX Sheet No:
Provide capacity of 350 Ibs. See IRC sect. R807.1. w@zﬁ@:g\gwm@%zwxu 2x6 walls (type B) for any plumbing that is Scale:  AS NOTED
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Designer:
Alyson Wilson
35 Champions Court Place
Houston,TX 77069
713.540.6601
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@ Cementitious Siding. Re: Contractor for Specs. (TYP) I All drawings here reference the 201 2 International Residential 713.540.6601
Code with City of Houston amendments.
@ \Pm_w_\_m_hﬁ roof over | 5# felt and 7/16" OSB roof Q_mm_ﬂ_zﬁ. Re: 2. Do not scale drawings. Written dimensions take precedence. The General Contractor is responsible for conforming to l local jurisdicton
Contractor for specs and color. Contractor to verfy and be responsible for all dimensions and Designer 1 not responsible for T een Canens
conditions on the job and notify Designer of any variations E—
(C©  Column re: Contractor for final column design and specs. from the dimensions or conditions shown on the drawings
@ presented heren. Contractor.
6:12 PITCH @ 42" _\:®: &cm_sQ__sm__ 3. All written notes on these drawings shall take precedence over <m3._.Q©® Homes
the minimum standard notes detailed on AO. | . 921 Columbia
Windows & doors as per plan and/or schedule (flash per
@ ; perp ( P 4, All egress window sills are to a maximum of 44" above finished Houston u._.X 77008
manuf, specs and code) typical. 713.417.4217
sq. ft net clear opening. There shall be at least one egress
@ Tempered safety glass as required by code. (TEMP.) window per bedroom.
5. Openings on a | hour fire-rated exterior wall shall be protected
E + 90 @ Provide G.I. step and horizontal flashing at all roof to wall with an assembly according to IRC 201 2 R302. | Penetration
I e L B e AN L __\_l_l_____ﬁ intersections. Provide minimum 4" cover at roof and wall, lap Into or through fire-rated walls shall conform to IRC 2012
all flashing (include step flashing, min 2" typical R302.4 Contractor shall determine final material and provide .
+ 6-8" 3 P E i appropriate test criteria to the local authority. Structural WJO_JQQ_\
v @ ﬁv\_w_ﬁm_ wood lattice to _w10<_0_® 0_nm_/\,\_w_wm_ow ventilation. G. Provide safety glazing in all hazardous locations listed in IRC IQSJ\ m.MGOC_\Q P.E
Provide access opening | 8'x24" sect.308.4.1-7 excluding only listed exceptions. Professional mjﬂﬂjomﬂ
REF, Section R408.4 of the 2012 IRC 7.  See A4.2 for quard rall notes. 9827 sageaspen lane
» 8. Roof plate heights are taken from nominal first finished floor _|_Or_w._.03u TX 77089-3501
7m : _ + 24 AF.F. elevation unless otherwise noted 281.935.6020
25-7 EGRESS WINDOW @ Escape / Egress window and sill heights : PE 44619
2nd FLR Per R310 #Re13.2 2012 IRC 2. All prefab fireplaces to be bullt and installed per IRC Chapter |0
- Egress window opening clear size and be U.L. and ICBO approved. A copy of the manufacturer
+ 9°=-0” 34" width, 24.18 height ¢ 5.709 sf installations manval will be avallable on site for inspector's
L] 0 ’ . . review.
+ 8 -0 No 2nd floor sill shall be below 24"A.F.F.
0.  Distance of gas vent pipes through an exterior wall perpendicular
to a property line or common wall shall be a minimum of 3'-0"
_ a4 _ _ s _ _ a4 _ _ s _ _ s _ _ s _ from the property line or common wall.
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ \@ I'l. All vent terminals shall be no less than 4' horiz or vert from
any window or gravity air inlet or |' above any door.
1 Sec M1804.2.1-2.6
| I | | I I I |
2. All glazing to be double paned and low- E as per code.
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The General Contractor 1s responsible for conforming to all local jurisdicton

codes and regulations.

Designer 15 not responsible for means and methods.The General

Contractor 1s responsible for all techniques,scheduling and procedures.

Contractor.
Vintage Homes
921 Columbia
Houston,TX 77008
713.417.4217
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